505282245 01/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5329019

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			
NEW WEST ANALYT	ICS CORPO	DRATION			11/01/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	RUNOC	RUNOCEROS FITNESS CORPORATION				
Street Address:	1703-2	1703-212 DAVIE STREET				
City:	VANCC	VANCOUVER				
State/Country:	CANAD	A				
Postal Code:	V6B 5Z	4				
				_		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2					
Property Typ	e	Number]		
Patent Number:	e	9434401		_		
Patent Number:	e			_		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email:	e DATA be sent to if provided	9434401 15614327 <i>the e-mail address fir</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfi</i> qcrowley@valuetechcor	<i>st; if that is ur</i> <i>ul, it will be se</i> nsulting.com		2	
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name	e DATA be sent to if provided	9434401 15614327 <i>the e-mail address fir</i> ; if that is unsuccessf	<i>st; if that is ur</i> <i>ul, it will be se</i> nsulting.com TING INC.		2	
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provided e:	9434401 15614327 <i>the e-mail address fir</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfi</i> qcrowley@valuetechcor VALUETECH CONSUL	<i>st; if that is ur</i> <i>ul, it will be se</i> nsulting.com TING INC. Γ.		2	
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided e:	9434401 15614327 <i>the e-mail address fir</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfi</i> qcrowley@valuetechcor VALUETECH CONSUL 306-6411 BUSWELL ST	<i>st; if that is ur</i> <i>ul, it will be se</i> nsulting.com TING INC. Γ.		2	
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	9434401 15614327 <i>the e-mail address fir</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> qcrowley@valuetechcor VALUETECH CONSUL 306-6411 BUSWELL ST RICHMOND, CANADA	<i>st; if that is ur</i> <i>ul, it will be se</i> nsulting.com ΤΙΝG INC. Γ. V6Y 2G5		2	
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	9434401 15614327 <i>the e-mail address fir</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> qcrowley@valuetechcor VALUETECH CONSUL 306-6411 BUSWELL ST RICHMOND, CANADA	<i>st; if that is ur</i> <i>ul, it will be se</i> nsulting.com ΤΙΝG INC. Γ. V6Y 2G5		2	



INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TRANSFER DOCUMENT

This document dated 1 November 2018 confirms the sale of intellectual property by New West Analytics Corporation ("NWA") to the Runoceros Fitness Corporation ("RFC"). Said intellectual property ("IP") consists of all domestic and foreign interests in the following:

 All past and current patents and trademarks relating to NWA's development of running strollers including:

Турс	No.	Filing Date	Title
Patent	US9434401	04-Dec-2015	Harness and Pulling Assembly
Application	EP15865125.7	04-Dec-2015	Harness and Pulling Assembly
Application	CA2969852	04-Dec-2015	Harness and Pulling Assembly
Application	AU2015357504	04-Dec-2015	Harness and Pulling Assembly
Application	U\$15614327	05-Jun-2017	Harness and Pulling Assembly
Application	PCT/CA2018/050163	14-Feb-2018	Push-to-Pull Convertible Carriage

 All past and current trademarks relating to the trade name "Runoceros" including the U.S. Trademark Application with the assigned serial number '87420931'

NWA retains its ownership of the following:

- All past and current fabrication drawings relating to NWA's development of running strollers
- All past and current SolidWorks design models relating to NWA's development of running strollers
- · All Bill of Materials tabulation sheets relating to NWA's development of running strollers

RFC acknowledges that it has received the foregoing items of intellectual property. NWA acknowledges that, as total and complete compensation for the sale, it has received \$ CAD (

This transaction is hereby accepted as indicated by the signature below.

(Signature)

Jerry Richmond Johnson President and Owner of New West Analytics Corporation President and Majority Shareholder of Runoceros Fitness Corporation